General Description
The MAX5904–MAX5909 +1V to +13.2V dual hot-swap
controllers provide complete protection for dual-supply
systems. They allow the safe insertion and removal of cir-
cuit cards into live backplanes.
The discharged filter capacitors of the circuit card pro-
vide low impedance to the live backplane. High inrush
currents from the backplane to the circuit card can burn

MAX5905
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2238; Rev 0; 10/01 EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5904ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX5905ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX5906EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX5907EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX5908EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX5909EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
Selector Guide and Typical Operating Circuits appear at end
of data sheet.
VariableSpeed/BiLevel is a trademark of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc. Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.